
 

 
2011 Run For The Shamrock 
Saturday, March 11, 2011 

Alton Baker Park – Eugene, Oregon 
10K / 5K 

 
10K Overall Results 

 
Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1  1690 Eric Schliemenn         30 M   1/10   M3034  Eugene        OR   34:32  5:34  
    2  1648 Joshua Masterson        33 M   2/10   M3034  Eugene        OR   35:26  5:43  
    3  1744 Brian Keady             32 M   3/10   M3034  Eugene        OR   37:14  6:00  
    4  1737 Alex Johnston           16 M   1/1    M1519  Eugene        OR   38:02  6:08  
    5   881 Bobby Jennings          38 M   1/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   38:21  6:11  
    6   727 Josh Andrus             25 M   1/2    M2529  Eugene        OR   39:00  6:17  
    7  1841 Mark Moran              44 M   1/2    M4044  Eugene        OR   39:22  6:21  
    8   748 Larry Coxe              55 M   1/5    M5559  Eugene        OR   39:28  6:22  
    9  1850 Stephanie Rushton       37 F   1/6    F3539  Eugene        OR   41:12  6:38  
   10  1835 Jeramy Martin           34 M   4/10   M3034  Springfield   OR   41:51  6:45  
   11  1747 Tom Sanborn             59 M   2/5    M5559  Eugene        OR   42:06  6:47  
   12  1785 Jerry Hammitt           52 M   1/6    M5054  Pleasant Hill OR   42:37  6:52  
   13  1715 Lucky Warwick           50 M   2/6    M5054  Dexter        OR   42:54  6:55  
   14   777 Paul Horton             46 M   1/4    M4549  Eugene        OR   43:07  6:57  
   15  1817 Jeff Ostler             55 M   3/5    M5559  Eugene        OR   43:24  7:00  
   16  1673 Michael O'Neal          45 M   2/4    M4549  Springfield   OR   43:56  7:05  
   17   741 Doug Brown              48 M   3/4    M4549  Springfield   OR   44:36  7:11  
   18  1731 Charles Young           64 M   1/1    M6064  Roseburg      OR   44:41  7:12  
   19   772 Andrea Hamilton         24 F   1/8    F2024  Springfield   OR   45:57  7:24  
   20  1846 Chris Davis             36 M   2/6    M3539  Springfield   OR   45:58  7:24  
   21  1813 Gillian Coy             21 F   2/8    F2024  Salem         OR   46:01  7:25  
   22  1843 John Deroin             49 M   4/4    M4549  Springfield   OR   46:12  7:27  
   23  1761 Larry Dunlap            69 M   1/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   46:45  7:32  
   24  1853 Neal Schmaedick         44 M   2/2    M4044  Eugene        OR   47:05  7:35  
   25   767 Kala Grotting           32 F   1/11   F3034  Sutherlin     OR   47:12  7:36  
   26  1720 John Wilkinson          39 M   3/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   47:38  7:40  
   27   728 Kara Andrus             34 F   2/11   F3034  Springfield   OR   47:42  7:41  
   28   890 Jim Kimball             33 M   5/10   M3034  Salem         OR   49:45  8:01  
   29  1689 Armando Saiz            32 M   6/10   M3034  Eugene        OR   49:46  8:01  
   30  1809 Elle Nigh               22 F   3/8    F2024  Salem         OR   49:50  8:02  
   31   735 Anna Bleier             20 F   4/8    F2024  Evanston      IL   50:10  8:05  
   32  1741 Marilyn Nippold         59 F   1/2    F5559  Eugene        OR   50:13  8:05  
   33  1663 Ericka Neighbors        29 F   1/4    F2529  Salem         OR   50:41  8:10  
   34   738 Joseph Bongcayao        35 M   4/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   51:25  8:17  
   35  1652 Roger McKay Jr          51 M   3/6    M5054  Albany        OR   52:14  8:25  
   36  1767 Christina Scherwin      34 F   3/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   52:55  8:31  
   37  1696 Isaiah Smith            10 M   1/1    M0114  Harrisburg    OR   52:56  8:32  
   38  1826 Jim Davis               75 M   1/1    M7579  Harrisburg    OR   52:57  8:32  
   39  1656 Tracy Meyer             33 F   4/11   F3034  Springfield   OR   54:27  8:46  
   40   894 Cara Kirkpatrick        45 F   1/2    F4549  Eugene        OR   54:35  8:47  
   41   899 Haidy Lee               33 F   5/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   55:15  8:54  
   42  1675 Melody Pettingill       32 F   6/11   F3034  Reedsport     OR   55:23  8:55  
   43   884 Robert Jones            67 M   2/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   55:36  8:57  
   44  1697 Scott Smith             37 M   5/6    M3539  Harrisburg    OR   55:52  9:00  
   45  1790 Catherine Lowry         21 F   5/8    F2024  Eugene        OR   56:16  9:04  
   46   766 Donnie Graves           59 M   4/5    M5559  Eugene        OR   56:29  9:06  
   47  1796 Michael Tieman          32 M   7/10   M3034  Eugene        OR   56:35  9:07  
   48  1662 Wendy Nau               44 F   1/2    F4044  Springfield   OR   56:36  9:07  
   49  1699 Scott Sotherland        51 M   4/6    M5054  Navarre       FL   57:55  9:20  
   50   756 Terry Falkenstern       54 F   1/1    F5054  Eugene        OR   58:15  9:23  
   51  1766 Brittney Young          35 F   2/6    F3539  Eugene        OR   58:54  9:29  
   52  1672 Robert O'Donnell        59 M   5/5    M5559  Corvallis     OR   59:02  9:30  
   53  1700 Steve Stehman           53 M   5/6    M5054  Syracuse      NY   59:02  9:31  
   54  1660 Rob Moseley             34 M   8/10   M3034  Eugene        OR   59:06  9:31  
   55   892 Beccy King              35 F   3/6    F3539  Eugene        OR   59:21  9:34  
   56   740 Aaron Broderick         36 M   6/6    M3539  Eugene        OR   59:22  9:34  
   57  1858 Molly Promes            31 F   7/11   F3034  Oakland       CA   59:28  9:35  
   58  1710 Mark Swenson            28 M   2/2    M2529  Eugene        OR   59:28  9:35  
   59  1678 Lynne Quattrone         30 F   8/11   F3034  Eugene        OR 1:00:05  9:41  
   60  1831 Jeseika Mitchell        25 F   2/4    F2529  Eugene        OR 1:00:46  9:47  
   61  1782 Natalie Rombach         24 F   6/8    F2024  Westport      OR 1:01:39  9:56  



   62   736 Annie Boggs             39 F   4/6    F3539  Elmira        OR 1:02:01  9:59  
   63  1845 Jared Snider            30 M   9/10   M3034  Eugene        OR 1:02:40 10:06  
   64  1712 Karla Torres            40 F   2/2    F4044  Eugene        OR 1:03:37 10:15  
   65  1733 Rhonda Zimlich          39 F   5/6    F3539  Eugene        OR 1:03:47 10:16  
   66  1818 Rachael Wolfgang        31 F   9/11   F3034  Eugene        OR 1:03:59 10:18  
   67  1819 Nick Wolfgang           30 M  10/10   M3034  Eugene        OR 1:03:59 10:18  
   68   896 Amy Korbe               28 F   3/4    F2529  Eugene        OR 1:05:18 10:31  
   69   737 Alex Bok                21 F   7/8    F2024  Eugene        OR 1:05:19 10:31  
   70   888 Leona Kephart           46 F   2/2    F4549  Elmira        OR 1:05:54 10:37  
   71   895 Jan Kirkpatrick         30 F  10/11   F3034  Eugene        OR 1:06:00 10:38  
   72  1726 Karen Wolfgang          58 F   2/2    F5559  Galeton       PA 1:06:27 10:42  
   73  1727 Ralph Wolfgang          65 M   3/3    M6569  Galeton       PA 1:06:27 10:42  
   74  1698 Courtney Sotherland     26 F   4/4    F2529  Ponchatoula   LA 1:07:06 10:48  
   75  1692 Josey Scott             24 F   8/8    F2024  Riddle        OR 1:07:51 10:56  
   76  1693 Josh Scott              23 M   1/1    M2024  Riddle        OR 1:07:51 10:56  
   77  1732 Jenny Yvanez            31 F  11/11   F3034  Eugene        OR 1:08:29 11:02  
   78  1676 Julie Phelps            35 F   6/6    F3539  Eugene        OR 1:10:01 11:17  
   79  1770 Wally Burman            54 M   6/6    M5054  Eugene        OR 1:13:40 11:52  
 
 

10K Results By Age Group 
 
MALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Isaiah Smith          10   52:56  8:32  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Alex Johnston         16   38:02  6:08  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Josh Scott            23 1:07:51 10:56  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Andrea Hamilton       24   45:57  7:24     5 Catherine Lowry       21   56:16  9:04  
    2 Gillian Coy           21   46:01  7:25     6 Natalie Rombach       24 1:01:39  9:56  
    3 Elle Nigh             22   49:50  8:02     7 Alex Bok              21 1:05:19 10:31  
    4 Anna Bleier           20   50:10  8:05     8 Josey Scott           24 1:07:51 10:56  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Josh Andrus           25   39:00  6:17     2 Mark Swenson          28   59:28  9:35  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Ericka Neighbors      29   50:41  8:10     3 Amy Korbe             28 1:05:18 10:31  
    2 Jeseika Mitchell      25 1:00:46  9:47     4 Courtney Sotherland   26 1:07:06 10:48  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Eric Schliemenn       30   34:32  5:34     6 Armando Saiz          32   49:46  8:01  
    2 Joshua Masterson      33   35:26  5:43     7 Michael Tieman        32   56:35  9:07  
    3 Brian Keady           32   37:14  6:00     8 Rob Moseley           34   59:06  9:31  
    4 Jeramy Martin         34   41:51  6:45     9 Jared Snider          30 1:02:40 10:06  
    5 Jim Kimball           33   49:45  8:01    10 Nick Wolfgang         30 1:03:59 10:18  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Kala Grotting         32   47:12  7:36     7 Molly Promes          31   59:28  9:35  
    2 Kara Andrus           34   47:42  7:41     8 Lynne Quattrone       30 1:00:05  9:41  
    3 Christina Scherwin    34   52:55  8:31     9 Rachael Wolfgang      31 1:03:59 10:18  
    4 Tracy Meyer           33   54:27  8:46    10 Jan Kirkpatrick       30 1:06:00 10:38  
    5 Haidy Lee             33   55:15  8:54    11 Jenny Yvanez          31 1:08:29 11:02  
    6 Melody Pettingill     32   55:23  8:55  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Bobby Jennings        38   38:21  6:11     4 Joseph Bongcayao      35   51:25  8:17  
    2 Chris Davis           36   45:58  7:24     5 Scott Smith           37   55:52  9:00  
    3 John Wilkinson        39   47:38  7:40     6 Aaron Broderick       36   59:22  9:34  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Stephanie Rushton     37   41:12  6:38     4 Annie Boggs           39 1:02:01  9:59  
    2 Brittney Young        35   58:54  9:29     5 Rhonda Zimlich        39 1:03:47 10:16  
    3 Beccy King            35   59:21  9:34     6 Julie Phelps          35 1:10:01 11:17  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Mark Moran            44   39:22  6:21     2 Neal Schmaedick       44   47:05  7:35  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Wendy Nau             44   56:36  9:07     2 Karla Torres          40 1:03:37 10:15  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Paul Horton           46   43:07  6:57     3 Doug Brown            48   44:36  7:11  
    2 Michael O'Neal        45   43:56  7:05     4 John Deroin           49   46:12  7:27  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Cara Kirkpatrick      45   54:35  8:47     2 Leona Kephart         46 1:05:54 10:37  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Jerry Hammitt         52   42:37  6:52     4 Scott Sotherland      51   57:55  9:20  
    2 Lucky Warwick         50   42:54  6:55     5 Steve Stehman         53   59:02  9:31  
    3 Roger McKay Jr        51   52:14  8:25     6 Wally Burman          54 1:13:40 11:52  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Terry Falkenstern     54   58:15  9:23  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Larry Coxe            55   39:28  6:22     4 Donnie Graves         59   56:29  9:06  
    2 Tom Sanborn           59   42:06  6:47     5 Robert O'Donnell      59   59:02  9:30  
    3 Jeff Ostler           55   43:24  7:00  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Marilyn Nippold       59   50:13  8:05     2 Karen Wolfgang        58 1:06:27 10:42  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Charles Young         64   44:41  7:12  



MALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Larry Dunlap          69   46:45  7:32     3 Ralph Wolfgang        65 1:06:27 10:42  
    2 Robert Jones          67   55:36  8:57  
MALE AGE GROUP: 75 TO 79 
    1 Jim Davis             75   52:57  8:32  
 
 

5K Overall Results 
 
Place No.   Name                    Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===== ======================= == = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1  1810 Andrew Bishop           18 M   1/12   M1519  Salem         OR   17:45  5:43  
    2  1811 Andrew Brown            19 M   2/12   M1519  Salem         OR   17:59  5:48  
    3   778 Eric Jeffers            29 M   1/4    M2529  Salem         OR   18:11  5:51  
    4  1742 Steve Kollars           52 M   1/8    M5054  Salem         OR   18:12  5:52  
    5  1816 Petr Quint              46 M   1/8    M4549  Eugene        OR   18:27  5:57  
    6  1778 Ben Davis               25 M   2/4    M2529  Eugene        OR   18:37  6:00  
    7  1822 Byrke Beller            43 M   1/10   M4044  Eugene        OR   18:42  6:02  
    8  1832 John Howe               36 M   1/7    M3539  Eugene        OR   18:48  6:03  
    9  1852 James Kiley             42 M   2/10   M4044  Eugene        OR   18:52  6:05  
   10  1781 Donald Fowler           46 M   2/8    M4549  Eugene        OR   18:57  6:06  
   11  1722 Griffin Wilson          13 M   1/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   19:01  6:08  
   12  1855 Todd Bosworth           53 M   2/8    M5054  Eugene        OR   19:02  6:08  
   13  1763 Rodrigo Hidalgo         33 M   1/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   19:04  6:09  
   14  1764 Jim Christian           51 M   3/8    M5054  Springfield   OR   19:10  6:11  
   15   775 Randy Hilliard          50 M   4/8    M5054  Eugene        OR   19:27  6:16  
   16  1685 Tom Reitmann            50 M   5/8    M5054  Eugene        OR   19:37  6:19  
   17   734 Wesley Beckstead        39 M   2/7    M3539  Monroe        OR   19:40  6:20  
   18  1757 Gavin Kuehne            16 M   3/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   19:47  6:22  
   19  1814 John Wells              57 M   1/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   19:50  6:23  
   20  1783 Charlie Solomon         47 F   1/9    F4549  Junction City OR   20:00  6:26  
   21  1780 Kyle Radley             16 M   4/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   20:01  6:27  
   22  1825 Christopher Broggi      18 M   5/12   M1519  Springfield   OR   20:04  6:28  
   23  1807 Jake Hagood             21 M   1/7    M2024  Salem         OR   20:16  6:32  
   24  1752 Nick Kelley             31 M   2/7    M3034  Veneta        OR   20:39  6:39  
   25  1717 Jason Whitehurst        38 M   3/7    M3539  Salem         OR   20:45  6:41  
   26  1849 Lynn Swanson            58 F   1/3    F5559  Cottage Grove OR   20:52  6:43  
   27   760 Isaac Frank             24 M   2/7    M2024  Euguene       OR   20:54  6:44  
   28  1829 Rick Barisero           56 M   2/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   21:03  6:47  
   29   770 Steve Grube             49 M   3/8    M4549  Eugene        OR   21:33  6:56  
   30  1812 Mack Foster             19 M   6/12   M1519  Salem         OR   21:44  7:00  
   31  1805 Theresa Kollars         51 F   1/8    F5054  Salem         OR   22:05  7:07  
   32  1823 J Mark Eddy             47 M   4/8    M4549  Eugene        OR   22:06  7:07  
   33   726 Victor Alexander        22 M   3/7    M2024  Euguene       OR   22:24  7:13  
   34  1658 Randy Mitts             36 M   4/7    M3539  Springfield   OR   22:25  7:13  
   35  1798 Alan Bianchi            41 M   3/10   M4044  Eugene        OR   22:33  7:16  
   36   898 Bruce Lang              58 M   3/7    M5559  Dallas        OR   22:43  7:19  
   37  1655 Laurie Meyer            32 F   1/14   F3034  Springfield   OR   22:44  7:19  
   38   761 Lisa Frasieur           35 F   1/13   F3539  Yoncalla      OR   22:49  7:21  
   39  1670 Randy O'Bryan           33 M   3/7    M3034  Halsey        OR   23:01  7:25  
   40  1803 Jaxon Kuykendall        10 M   2/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   23:27  7:33  
   41  1806 James Kuykendall        40 M   4/10   M4044  Eugene        OR   23:33  7:35  
   42  1808 Tannin Kueffner         20 F   1/9    F2024  Salem         OR   23:39  7:37  
   43  1691 Elizabeth Scott         39 F   2/13   F3539  Harrisburg    OR   23:50  7:41  
   44  1824 Carol Eddy              52 F   2/8    F5054  Eugene        OR   23:57  7:43  
   45   731 Jared Awmiller          16 M   7/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   24:08  7:47  
   46  1721 Greg Wilson             42 M   5/10   M4044  Eugene        OR   24:13  7:48  
   47   889 Charlie Kimball         12 M   3/9    M0114  Salem         OR   24:33  7:55  
   48   759 Emilie Forsberg         21 F   2/9    F2024  Euguene       OR   24:37  7:56  
   49  1668 Melany Noel             29 F   1/9    F2529  Eugene        OR   24:47  7:59  
   50  1688 Kylie Saito             19 F   1/5    F1519  Euguene       OR   24:49  8:00  
   51   891 Foster Kimble           64 M   1/2    M6064  Salem         OR   24:50  8:00  
   52  1768 Sarah-Kate Sharkey      32 F   2/14   F3034  Eugene        OR   24:52  8:01  
   53  1833 Schal Spencer           22 F   3/9    F2024  Halsey        OR   24:54  8:01  
   54   882 Jim Johnson             55 M   4/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   25:26  8:11  
   55   755 Maureen Eldridge        35 F   3/13   F3539  Harrisburg    OR   25:26  8:12  
   56  1844 Chris Hayward Mayhew    53 F   3/8    F5054  Eugene        OR   25:31  8:13  
   57   883 Mary Johnson            48 F   2/9    F4549  Eugene        OR   25:31  8:13  
   58  1755 Malon Braley            16 M   8/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   25:33  8:14  
   59   742 Bethany Buted           19 F   2/5    F1519  Euguene       OR   25:40  8:16  
   60  1830 Gordon Wakeman          52 M   6/8    M5054  Eugene        OR   25:52  8:20  
   61  1801 Darrin McLaughlin       46 M   5/8    M4549  Eugene        OR   25:53  8:20  
   62  1750 Paul Berger             58 M   5/7    M5559  Euegne        OR   25:58  8:22  
   63  1671 Cody O'Bryan            10 M   4/9    M0114  Halsey        OR   26:06  8:24  
   64  1800 Dan Huston              24 M   4/7    M2024  Eugene        OR   26:06  8:24  
   65   753 Jack Davis              56 M   6/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   27:02  8:42  
   66   885 Vince Jones             41 M   6/10   M4044  Monmouth      OR   27:09  8:45  
   67  1776 Greg Dahn               47 M   6/8    M4549  Eugene        OR   27:12  8:46  
   68  1777 Angela Dahn             46 F   3/9    F4549  Eugene        OR   27:13  8:46  
   69   886 Jasmyn Kahawai          20 F   4/9    F2024  Euguene       OR   27:16  8:47  
   70  1859 Amy Harter                 F                 Eugene        OR   27:25  8:50  
   71  1743 Cole Keady              10 M   5/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   27:32  8:52  



   72   887 Roger Keady             63 M   2/2    M6064  Eugene        OR   27:34  8:53  
   73   774 Mandi Hash              31 F   3/14   F3034  Eugene        OR   27:37  8:54  
   74  1854 Luann Wu                49 F   4/9    F4549  Eugene        OR   27:39  8:54  
   75   754 Shari Davis             49 F   5/9    F4549  Eugene        OR   27:41  8:55  
   76   757 James Flack             35 M   5/7    M3539  Eugene        OR   27:52  8:59  
   77  1848 Nicholas Proudfoot      32 M   4/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   28:02  9:02  
   78  1820 Lisa Juilfs             50 F   4/8    F5054  Eugene        OR   28:02  9:02  
   79  1650 Andrew McKague          09 M   6/9    M0114  Redmond       OR   28:05  9:03  
   80  1716 Michael Weber           42 M   7/10   M4044  Dallas        OR   28:15  9:06  
   81  1847 Tasha Proudfoot         37 F   4/13   F3539  Eugene        OR   28:15  9:06  
   82   746 Jason Coon              33 M   5/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   28:43  9:15  
   83  1661 Virginia Mulvey         53 F   5/8    F5054  Eugene        OR   28:44  9:15  
   84   749 Casey Craigie           22 M   5/7    M2024  Euguene       OR   29:02  9:21  
   85  1815 Marie Sweeten           30 F   4/14   F3034  Eugene        OR   29:03  9:21  
   86  1784 Sean Bitzer             25 M   3/4    M2529  Independence  OR   29:29  9:30  
   87  1657 Kathleen Miller         19 F   3/5    F1519  Euguene       OR   29:47  9:35  
   88  1654 David Meyer             40 M   8/10   M4044  Harrisburg    OR   29:54  9:38  
   89  1724 Nick Wilson             09 M   7/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   30:09  9:42  
   90  1802 Nash Kuykendall         08 M   8/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   30:21  9:46  
   91  1647 Sasha Martinez          20 F   5/9    F2024  Eugene        OR   30:44  9:54  
   92  1723 Liz Wilson              20 F   6/9    F2024  Eugene        OR   30:44  9:54  
   93   901 Theresa Loreman         41 F   1/8    F4044  Creswell      OR   30:48  9:55  
   94  1754 Caleb Tucker            16 M   9/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   31:02 10:00  
   95  1719 Bridgette Wiley         39 F   5/13   F3539  Springfield   OR   31:03 10:00  
   96  1749 Eric Suchman            33 M   6/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   31:04 10:00  
   97  1834 Gregory Richterich      65 M   1/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   31:09 10:02  
   98  1729 Marie Woods             19 F   4/5    F1519  Eugene        OR   31:35 10:10  
   99  1804 Krista Kuykenball       40 F   2/8    F4044  Eugene        OR   31:36 10:11  
  100  1758 Robert Hawtree          58 M   7/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   31:45 10:13  
  101  1728 Jill Woods              50 F   6/8    F5054  Salem         OR   31:55 10:17  
  102  1746 Jackie Bernhardt        36 F   6/13   F3539  Eugene        OR   32:04 10:20  
  103  1837 Vangie Nicklin          25 F   2/9    F2529  Eugene        OR   32:07 10:21  
  104  1695 Josie Smets             27 F   3/9    F2529  Eugene        OR   32:12 10:22  
  105  1707 Jenny Storey            27 F   4/9    F2529  Springfield   OR   32:13 10:22  
  106  1734 Jacki Moye              42 F   3/8    F4044  Eugene        OR   32:33 10:29  
  107  1775 Doug Smith              40 M   9/10   M4044  Springfield   OR   32:37 10:30  
  108  1799 Dawn Bitzer             25 F   5/9    F2529  Independence  OR   32:45 10:33  
  109  1708 Caitlyn Strasheim       12 F   1/7    F0114  Junction City OR   32:49 10:34  
  110  1709 Michelle Strasheim      30 F   5/14   F3034  Junction City OR   32:49 10:34  
  111  1735 Anne Regali             14 F   2/7    F0114  Eugene        OR   32:57 10:37  
  112   893 Greg King               36 F   7/13   F3539  Eugene        OR   33:01 10:38  
  113   739 Klayton Borden          14 F   3/7    F0114  Harrisburg    OR   33:04 10:39  
  114  1653 Abby Meyer              38 F   8/13   F3539  Harrisburg    OR   33:04 10:39  
  115  1791 Dave Luke               52 M   7/8    M5054  Sandy         UT   33:11 10:41  
  116  1736 Jane Regali             11 F   4/7    F0114  Eugene        OR   33:14 10:42  
  117   758 Teresa Flack            37 F   9/13   F3539  Eugene        OR   33:30 10:47  
  118  1706 Anthony Storey          30 M   7/7    M3034  Springfield   OR   33:40 10:50  
  119   743 Austin Campbell         20 M   6/7    M2024  Springfield   OR   33:47 10:53  
  120  1684 Stella Regali           09 F   5/7    F0114  Portland      OR   33:54 10:55  
  121  1682 Samantha Regali         11 F   6/7    F0114  Portland      OR   34:13 11:01  
  122   747 Rachel Courter          22 F   7/9    F2024  Eugene        OR   34:13 11:01  
  123  1756 Paul Leiter             17 M  10/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   35:06 11:18  
  124  1751 Eugene Henderson        24 M   7/7    M2024  Eugene        OR   35:06 11:18  
  125   733 Troy Awmiller           46 M   7/8    M4549  Eugene        OR   35:15 11:21  
  126   732 Kristen Awmiller        42 F   4/8    F4044  Eugene        OR   35:15 11:21  
  127   752 Julie Currin            40 F   5/8    F4044  Creswell      OR   35:16 11:21  
  128  1787 Ian Holdt               11 M   9/9    M0114  Eugene        OR   35:19 11:22  
  129  1786 Dawn Holdt              34 F   6/14   F3034  Eugene        OR   35:19 11:22  
  130  1842 Julie Thompson          24 F   8/9    F2024  Eugene        OR   35:26 11:25  
  131  1753 Daniel Collins          16 M  11/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   35:31 11:26  
  132  1681 Paul Regali             38 M   6/7    M3539  Portland      OR   35:32 11:27  
  133  1840 Amy Weisman             32 F   7/14   F3034  Springfield   OR   35:41 11:30  
  134  1836 Shalynn Aberin          11 F   7/7    F0114  Springfield   OR   35:44 11:30  
  135  1827 Melissa St Clair        29 F   6/9    F2529  Springfield   OR   35:45 11:31  
  136  1828 Zack St Clair           29 M   4/4    M2529  Springfield   OR   35:46 11:31  
  137  1677 Audrey Puscas           48 F   6/9    F4549  Salem         OR   36:21 11:42  
  138   902 Alaire Lowe             51 F   7/8    F5054  Sutherlin     OR   36:23 11:43  
  139   900 Michele Londo           38 F  10/13   F3539  Eugene        OR   36:28 11:44  
  140   750 Treena Creach           32 F   8/14   F3034  Coos Bay      OR   36:28 11:45  
  141  1645 Barb Marlowe            56 F   2/3    F5559  Eugene        OR   36:40 11:49  
  142   730 Wendy Ardolino          30 F   9/14   F3034  Eugene        OR   36:56 11:54  
  143  1725 Raejean Wilson          42 F   6/8    F4044  Eugene        OR   37:33 12:06  
  144   762 Kara Freske             44 F   7/8    F4044  Creswell      OR   37:53 12:12  
  145   903 Melanie Lowery          24 F   9/9    F2024  Creswell      OR   37:53 12:12  
  146  1718 Jeremiah Wilder         40 M  10/10   M4044  Creswell      OR   38:17 12:20  
  147  1774 Toni Smith              33 F  10/14   F3034  Springfield   OR   38:32 12:25  
  148  1646 Hal Marlowe             65 M   2/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   38:39 12:27  
  149  1644 Ali Mageehon            35 F  11/13   F3539  Roseburg      OR   38:50 12:30  
  150  1769 Emily Breding           28 F   7/9    F2529  Pleasant Hill OR   39:20 12:40  
  151  1839 Jody Lyon               30 F  11/14   F3034  Corvallis     OR   39:22 12:41  
  152  1838 Jennifer Kinyon         30 F  12/14   F3034  Keizer        OR   39:23 12:41  
  153  1771 Elaine Graham           60 F   1/1    F6064  Springfield   OR   42:21 13:38  
  154  1762 Lisa Klotter            47 F   7/9    F4549  Eugene        OR   42:22 13:39  



  155  1694 Luciana Shanklin        32 F  13/14   F3034  Reedsport     OR   42:53 13:49  
  156   771 Auna Hall               33 F  14/14   F3034  Reedsport     OR   42:54 13:49  
  157  1765 Kristen Nelson          27 F   8/9    F2529  Eugene        OR   43:41 14:04  
  158  1797 Perry Adams             51 F   8/8    F5054  Veneta        OR   43:42 14:04  
  159  1857 Hill Jordan             15 M  12/12   M1519  Eugene        OR   44:11 14:14  
  160  1821 Audrey Pearn            72 F   1/2    F7074  Florence      OR   44:29 14:19  
  161  1856 Mike Hill               67 M   3/3    M6569  Eugene        OR   46:57 15:07  
  162   769 Nancy Grove             56 F   3/3    F5559  Eugene        OR   47:06 15:10  
  163   768 Chuck Grove             54 M   8/8    M5054  Eugene        OR   47:07 15:10  
  164   729 Melissa Antone          37 F  12/13   F3539  Springfield   OR   47:09 15:11  
  165  1792 Sandy Rea               49 F   8/9    F4549  Springfield   OR   47:10 15:11  
  166  1680 Connie Regali           70 F   2/2    F7074  Eugene        OR   47:38 15:20  
  167  1651 Jennifer McKague        42 F   8/8    F4044  Redmond       OR   47:41 15:21  
  168  1679 Angie Regali            38 F  13/13   F3539  Portland      OR   47:42 15:22  
  169  1773 Dan Hill                39 M   7/7    M3539  Eugene        OR   49:45 16:01  
  170  1788 Steve Kellejian         45 M   8/8    M4549  Sutherlin     OR   50:38 16:18  
  171  1789 Thea Kellejian          15 F   5/5    F1519  Sutherlin     OR   50:39 16:18  
  172  1738 Colleen Johnson         49 F   9/9    F4549  Springfield   OR   51:54 16:43  
  173  1667 Kelli Newman            26 F   9/9    F2529  Eugene        OR   52:11 16:48  
 

5K Results By Age Group 
MALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Griffin Wilson        13   19:01  6:08     6 Andrew McKague        09   28:05  9:03  
    2 Jaxon Kuykendall      10   23:27  7:33     7 Nick Wilson           09   30:09  9:42  
    3 Charlie Kimball       12   24:33  7:55     8 Nash Kuykendall       08   30:21  9:46  
    4 Cody O'Bryan          10   26:06  8:24     9 Ian Holdt             11   35:19 11:22  
    5 Cole Keady            10   27:32  8:52  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 01 TO 14 
    1 Caitlyn Strasheim     12   32:49 10:34     5 Stella Regali         09   33:54 10:55  
    2 Anne Regali           14   32:57 10:37     6 Samantha Regali       11   34:13 11:01  
    3 Klayton Borden        14   33:04 10:39     7 Shalynn Aberin        11   35:44 11:30  
    4 Jane Regali           11   33:14 10:42  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Andrew Bishop         18   17:45  5:43     7 Jared Awmiller        16   24:08  7:47  
    2 Andrew Brown          19   17:59  5:48     8 Malon Braley          16   25:33  8:14  
    3 Gavin Kuehne          16   19:47  6:22     9 Caleb Tucker          16   31:02 10:00  
    4 Kyle Radley           16   20:01  6:27    10 Paul Leiter           17   35:06 11:18  
    5 Christopher Broggi    18   20:04  6:28    11 Daniel Collins        16   35:31 11:26  
    6 Mack Foster           19   21:44  7:00    12 Hill Jordan           15   44:11 14:14  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Kylie Saito           19   24:49  8:00     4 Marie Woods           19   31:35 10:10  
    2 Bethany Buted         19   25:40  8:16     5 Thea Kellejian        15   50:39 16:18  
    3 Kathleen Miller       19   29:47  9:35  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Jake Hagood           21   20:16  6:32     5 Casey Craigie         22   29:02  9:21  
    2 Isaac Frank           24   20:54  6:44     6 Austin Campbell       20   33:47 10:53  
    3 Victor Alexander      22   22:24  7:13     7 Eugene Henderson      24   35:06 11:18  
    4 Dan Huston            24   26:06  8:24  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Tannin Kueffner       20   23:39  7:37     6 Liz Wilson            20   30:44  9:54  
    2 Emilie Forsberg       21   24:37  7:56     7 Rachel Courter        22   34:13 11:01  
    3 Schal Spencer         22   24:54  8:01     8 Julie Thompson        24   35:26 11:25  
    4 Jasmyn Kahawai        20   27:16  8:47     9 Melanie Lowery        24   37:53 12:12  
    5 Sasha Martinez        20   30:44  9:54  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Eric Jeffers          29   18:11  5:51     3 Sean Bitzer           25   29:29  9:30  
    2 Ben Davis             25   18:37  6:00     4 Zack St Clair         29   35:46 11:31  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Melany Noel           29   24:47  7:59     6 Melissa St Clair      29   35:45 11:31  
    2 Vangie Nicklin        25   32:07 10:21     7 Emily Breding         28   39:20 12:40  
    3 Josie Smets           27   32:12 10:22     8 Kristen Nelson        27   43:41 14:04  
    4 Jenny Storey          27   32:13 10:22     9 Kelli Newman          26   52:11 16:48  
    5 Dawn Bitzer           25   32:45 10:33  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Rodrigo Hidalgo       33   19:04  6:09     5 Jason Coon            33   28:43  9:15  
    2 Nick Kelley           31   20:39  6:39     6 Eric Suchman          33   31:04 10:00  
    3 Randy O'Bryan         33   23:01  7:25     7 Anthony Storey        30   33:40 10:50  
    4 Nicholas Proudfoot    32   28:02  9:02  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Laurie Meyer          32   22:44  7:19     8 Treena Creach         32   36:28 11:45  
    2 Sarah-Kate Sharkey    32   24:52  8:01     9 Wendy Ardolino        30   36:56 11:54  
    3 Mandi Hash            31   27:37  8:54    10 Toni Smith            33   38:32 12:25  
    4 Marie Sweeten         30   29:03  9:21    11 Jody Lyon             30   39:22 12:41  
    5 Michelle Strasheim    30   32:49 10:34    12 Jennifer Kinyon       30   39:23 12:41  
    6 Dawn Holdt            34   35:19 11:22    13 Luciana Shanklin      32   42:53 13:49  
    7 Amy Weisman           32   35:41 11:30    14 Auna Hall             33   42:54 13:49  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 John Howe             36   18:48  6:03     5 James Flack           35   27:52  8:59  
    2 Wesley Beckstead      39   19:40  6:20     6 Paul Regali           38   35:32 11:27  
    3 Jason Whitehurst      38   20:45  6:41     7 Dan Hill              39   49:45 16:01  
    4 Randy Mitts           36   22:25  7:13  
 



FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Lisa Frasieur         35   22:49  7:21     8 Abby Meyer            38   33:04 10:39  
    2 Elizabeth Scott       39   23:50  7:41     9 Teresa Flack          37   33:30 10:47  
    3 Maureen Eldridge      35   25:26  8:12    10 Michele Londo         38   36:28 11:44  
    4 Tasha Proudfoot       37   28:15  9:06    11 Ali Mageehon          35   38:50 12:30  
    5 Bridgette Wiley       39   31:03 10:00    12 Melissa Antone        37   47:09 15:11  
    6 Jackie Bernhardt      36   32:04 10:20    13 Angie Regali          38   47:42 15:22  
    7 Greg King             36   33:01 10:38  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Byrke Beller          43   18:42  6:02     6 Vince Jones           41   27:09  8:45  
    2 James Kiley           42   18:52  6:05     7 Michael Weber         42   28:15  9:06  
    3 Alan Bianchi          41   22:33  7:16     8 David Meyer           40   29:54  9:38  
    4 James Kuykendall      40   23:33  7:35     9 Doug Smith            40   32:37 10:30  
    5 Greg Wilson           42   24:13  7:48    10 Jeremiah Wilder       40   38:17 12:20  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Theresa Loreman       41   30:48  9:55     5 Julie Currin          40   35:16 11:21  
    2 Krista Kuykenball     40   31:36 10:11     6 Raejean Wilson        42   37:33 12:06  
    3 Jacki Moye            42   32:33 10:29     7 Kara Freske           44   37:53 12:12  
    4 Kristen Awmiller      42   35:15 11:21     8 Jennifer McKague      42   47:41 15:21  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Petr Quint            46   18:27  5:57     5 Darrin McLaughlin     46   25:53  8:20  
    2 Donald Fowler         46   18:57  6:06     6 Greg Dahn             47   27:12  8:46  
    3 Steve Grube           49   21:33  6:56     7 Troy Awmiller         46   35:15 11:21  
    4 J Mark Eddy           47   22:06  7:07     8 Steve Kellejian       45   50:38 16:18  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Charlie Solomon       47   20:00  6:26     6 Audrey Puscas         48   36:21 11:42  
    2 Mary Johnson          48   25:31  8:13     7 Lisa Klotter          47   42:22 13:39  
    3 Angela Dahn           46   27:13  8:46     8 Sandy Rea             49   47:10 15:11  
    4 Luann Wu              49   27:39  8:54     9 Colleen Johnson       49   51:54 16:43  
    5 Shari Davis           49   27:41  8:55  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Steve Kollars         52   18:12  5:52     5 Tom Reitmann          50   19:37  6:19  
    2 Todd Bosworth         53   19:02  6:08     6 Gordon Wakeman        52   25:52  8:20  
    3 Jim Christian         51   19:10  6:11     7 Dave Luke             52   33:11 10:41  
    4 Randy Hilliard        50   19:27  6:16     8 Chuck Grove           54   47:07 15:10  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Theresa Kollars       51   22:05  7:07     5 Virginia Mulvey       53   28:44  9:15  
    2 Carol Eddy            52   23:57  7:43     6 Jill Woods            50   31:55 10:17  
    3 Chris Hayward Mayhew  53   25:31  8:13     7 Alaire Lowe           51   36:23 11:43  
    4 Lisa Juilfs           50   28:02  9:02     8 Perry Adams           51   43:42 14:04  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 John Wells            57   19:50  6:23     5 Paul Berger           58   25:58  8:22  
    2 Rick Barisero         56   21:03  6:47     6 Jack Davis            56   27:02  8:42  
    3 Bruce Lang            58   22:43  7:19     7 Robert Hawtree        58   31:45 10:13  
    4 Jim Johnson           55   25:26  8:11  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Lynn Swanson          58   20:52  6:43     3 Nancy Grove           56   47:06 15:10  
    2 Barb Marlowe          56   36:40 11:49  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Foster Kimble         64   24:50  8:00     2 Roger Keady           63   27:34  8:53  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Elaine Graham         60   42:21 13:38  
MALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Gregory Richterich    65   31:09 10:02     3 Mike Hill             67   46:57 15:07  
    2 Hal Marlowe           65   38:39 12:27  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 74 
    1 Audrey Pearn          72   44:29 14:19     2 Connie Regali         70   47:38 15:20  
 


